EVANGELINE DOWNS - December 20, 2025 - Race 3
STAKES LQHBA Breeders Oaks - Quarter Horse
FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED QUARTER HORSES, THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES THAT QUALIFIED AND REMAIN

ELIGIBLE FOR THE 2025 LQHBA BREEDERS OAKS. Weight 126 Ibs. Trophy to the winning owner.(*All horse hominated to this
race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to www.lghba.com or

www.evangelinedowns.com). (S)

EQUIBASE

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (A Double Corona - 17.196 - October 22, 2020)

Purse: $131,000 Added
Available Money: $131,000

Value of Race: $131,000 1st $69,353, 2nd $26,200, 3rd $15,412, 4th $10,788, 5th $9,247

Wind Speed: 12 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:53 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Wgt M/E PP Start Strl

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

8Nov25 'EVD* 5  Franny B Dove (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 126 L bfk
250ct25 'EVD? 2 San Lorenzo Princess (Alvarez, Arturo) 126 L hk
290ct25 *EVD? 4 Rf Imperial Choice (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 126 L bhk
7Nov25 11510 3 Golden Answerr (Luna, Ubaldo) 126 L bfk
20Nov25 “EVD® 1  Billies Runnin Gold (Espinosa, Pedro) 126 L bfk

Run-Up: 0 feet

5

P w AN

3

P A~ ON

2Head
1Head
3Nose
4t

5

Str

2Head
1Nose
3Head

Fin

1Head
2Neck
3l 3/4

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.40*
1.60
2.10

14.60
23.80

=

Video Race Replay

17.957
17.979
18.024
18.335
19.169

Winner: Franny B Dove, Chestnut Filly, by Stevie B First Cash out of Jazzing Micki, by Jazzing Hi. Foaled Mar 28, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Phil Guilbeau/Randy Morein

Owner: Randall Morein
Trainer: Keith, Larry

Total WPS Pool: $24,218
Pgm Horse
5 Franny B Dove
2 San Lorenzo Princess
4 Rf Imperial Choice

Win
4.80

Place
2.60
3.00

Show Wager Type
2.10  $1.00 Exacta
2.10  $0.50 Trifecta
2.10  $0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

5-2
5-2-4

4-4-5 (3 correct)

45

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
6.30
3.45

87.90
25.10

Pgm Horse Name

5

2
4
3
1

Franny B Dove

San Lorenzo Princess
Rf Imperial Choice
Golden Answerr
Billies Runnin Gold

Start

3
2
5
4
1

Str 1
2Head
1Head
3Head
4Neck
51 1/4

Str

oNose
1Nose
3Head
4Neck
53 1/4

Fin
1Head
2Head
3Neck
22

57

Trainers: 5 - Keith, Larry; 2 - Garcia, Juan; 4 - Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 3 - Trejo, Martin; 1 - Lira, Jesus

Owners: 5 -Randall Morein; 2 -Rogelio Marquez, Jr.; 4 -Ismael Solis-Guevara; 3 - BM AQ Racing LLC; 1 -Jose Avila;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FRANNY B DOVE steady gain, just up. SAN LORENZO PRINCESS speed, drifted out, denied. RF IMPERIAL CHOICE stumbled, bumped, best late.

GOLDEN ANSWERR broke out, bumped, foe crossed path. BILLIES RUNNIN GOLD restless gate, asked w/o response.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Pool
14,238
19,616

1,814

679

89
88
87
78
54

Comments

steady gain, just up
spd, drift out, denied
stumble, bmp, bst late
bmp, foe crossed path
restless, no response


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=12/20/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=12/20/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

