## EVANGELINE DOWNS - December 20, 2025 - Race 3

STAKES LQHBA Breeders Oaks - Quarter Horse

FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED QUARTER HORSES, THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES THAT QUALIFIED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE 2025 LQHBA BREEDERS OAKS. Weight 126 lbs. Trophy to the winning owner. (\*All horse nominated to this rose are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as putlined by the LOHBA. Befor to wave labba compare

race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to www.lqhba.com or

www.evangelinedowns.com). (S)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (A Double Corona - 17.196 - October 22, 2020)

Purse: \$131,000 Added Available Money: \$131,000

Value of Race: \$131,000 1st \$69,353, 2nd \$26,200, 3rd \$15,412, 4th \$10,788, 5th \$9,247

Wind Speed: 12 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:53 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/	/E F	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
8Nov25 <sup>7</sup> EVD <sup>1</sup>	5	Franny B Dove (Rodriguez, Leonardo)	126 L b	ofk	5	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1.40*	17.957	89	steady gain, just up
25Oct25 <sup>7</sup> EVD <sup>2</sup>	2	San Lorenzo Princess (Alvarez, Arturo)	126 L h	ηk	2	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.60	17.979	88	spd, drift out, denied
29Oct25 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>2</sup>	4	Rf Imperial Choice (Garcia, Jr., Juan)	126 L b	ohk	4	5	3 <sup>Nose</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	2.10	18.024	87	stumble, bmp, bst late
7Nov25 11LS10	3	Golden Answerr (Luna, Ubaldo)	126 L b	ofk	3	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	14.60	18.335	78	bmp, foe crossed path
20Nov25 <sup>4</sup> EVD <sup>6</sup>	1	Billies Runnin Gold (Espinosa, Pedro)	126 L b	ofk	1	1	5	5	5	23.80	19.169	54	restless, no response
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Franny B Dove, Chestnut Filly, by Stevie B First Cash out of Jazzing Micki, by Jazzing Hi. Foaled Mar 28, 2022 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Phil Guilbeau/Randy Morein

Owner: Randall Morein Trainer: Keith, Larry

Total WPS Pool: \$24,218

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Franny B Dove	4.80	2.60	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	5-2	6.30	14,238
2	San Lorenzo Princess		3.00	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-2-4	3.45	19,616
4	Rf Imperial Choice			2.10	\$0.50 Pick 3	4-4-5 (3 correct)	87.90	1,814
	•				\$1.00 Daily Double	4-5	25.10	679

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot i oriennance italining zine i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
5	Franny B Dove	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>					
2	San Lorenzo Princess	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>					
4	Rf Imperial Choice	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>					
3	Golden Answerr	4	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	42					
1	Billies Runnin Gold	1	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>					

Trainers: 5 - Keith, Larry; 2 - Garcia, Juan; 4 - Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 3 - Trejo, Martin; 1 - Lira, Jesus

Owners: 5 -Randall Morein; 2 -Rogelio Marquez, Jr.; 4 -Ismael Solis-Guevara; 3 - BM AQ Racing LLC; 1 -Jose Avila;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FRANNY B DOVE steady gain, just up. SAN LORENZO PRINCESS speed, drifted out, denied. RF IMPERIAL CHOICE stumbled, bumped, best late. GOLDEN ANSWERR broke out, bumped, foe crossed path. BILLIES RUNNIN GOLD restless gate, asked w/o response.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.